
Complaint Description 

File a Formal Complaint - Erika  

Erikalriggs reported  (Fri, 20 Jul at 3:25 PM)   

To whom it may concern: 

 

Please accept this letter as a formal complaint to the Public 

Disclosure Commission concerning James Erb, a candidate for Whatcom 

County Prosecutor. 

 

Mr. Erb is in violation of RCW 42.17A.235 for failure to timely report 

contributions and expenditures and RCW 42.17A.240 – failure to 

accurately report debts, obligations and in-kind contributions. Under 

the provisions of the law, a C4 report detailing expenditures is 

required to be filed 21 days before an election where a candidate is 

on the ballot. This report was not filed in the required time period 

and to date has not yet been filed. 

 

Given that the candidate is a licensed attorney admitted to the bar in 

the state of Washington who is running for a position that would apply 

the law to others, we respectfully ask the PDC to hold him to the 

highest legal and ethical standards. 

 

Sincerely, 

Erika Riggs 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

Not Provided 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found. 

Not Provided 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.  

Not Provided 

Complaint Certification: 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13019685987

